ARTISAN PARTNERS

Press Inquiries
Mike Roos
800.399.1770
mroos@artisanpartners.com

1 April 2019

Artisan Partners Renames Artisan Emerging Markets Fund

New York, New York. Artisan Partners announced today that Artisan Emerging Markets Fund has become Artisan Sustainable Emerging Markets Fund. The fund is managed by the newly renamed Artisan Partners Sustainable Emerging Markets team, led by portfolio manager Maria Negrete-Gruson. The core of the Sustainable Emerging Markets team has worked together for over 20 years, following a consistent, disciplined approach to emerging markets investing.

The new name highlights the team's historic focus on sustainability. Ms. Negrete-Gruson explained, "To us, sustainability goes beyond the typical environmental, social and governance (ESG) considerations. It is about businesses making the right strategic choices that bring continuity to their shareholders, employees, customers and their communities."

Artisan Partners CEO, Eric Colson, added, "Long before the term 'sustainability' was popularized in the marketplace, Maria and her team were incorporating sustainability concepts throughout their investment process. The new name reflects the team's approach to emerging markets and characteristics of its longstanding process. In addition, the team itself is a fine example of sustainability: diverse, stable, consistent and always aiming to improve."

ABOUT ARTISAN PARTNERS

Artisan Partners is a global investment management firm that provides a broad range of high value-added investment strategies in growing asset classes to sophisticated clients around the world. Since 1994, the firm has been committed to attracting experienced, disciplined investment professionals to manage client assets. Artisan Partners' autonomous investment teams oversee a diverse range of investment strategies across multiple asset classes. Strategies are offered through various investment vehicles to accommodate a broad range of client mandates.

Carefully consider the Fund's investment objective, risks and charges and expenses. This and other important information is contained in the Fund's prospectus and summary prospectus, which can be obtained by calling 800.344.1770. Read carefully before investing.

International investments involve special risks, including currency fluctuation, lower liquidity, different accounting methods and economic and political systems, and higher transaction costs. These risks typically are greater in emerging markets. Such risks include new and rapidly changing political and economic structures, which may cause instability; underdeveloped securities markets; and higher likelihood of high levels of inflation, deflation or currency devaluations. Securities of small- and medium-sized companies tend to have a shorter history of operations, be more volatile and less liquid and may have underperformed securities of large companies during some periods.

Artisan Partners Funds offered through Artisan partners Distributors LLC (APDLLC), member FINRA. APDLLC is a wholly owned broker/dealer subsidiary of Artisan Partners Holdings LP. Artisan Partners Limited Partnership, an investment advisory firm and adviser to Artisan Partners Funds, is wholly owned by Artisan Partners Holdings LP.

4/1/19 - A19562L